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Bentleigh. Bentleigh East. Brighton East. Carnegie. Caulfield. Elsternwick.  
Gardenvale. Glen Huntly. McKinnon. Murrumbeena. Ormond. St Kilda East 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 
2022–2023 

 
 

OPEN SPACE AND PICNIC SHELTERS 
 

Type Fee Time 
Community hire or  
non-for-profit groups 

Starting from $148  
per shelter 

8am–7pm 
Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

Commercial hire Starting from $221  
per shelter 

8am–7pm 
Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

 

SPORTSGROUNDS 
 

Type Fee Time 
Community hire Starting from $148  

per ground 
8am–9pm 
Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 
 

Commercial hire Starting from $221 
per ground 

8am–9pm 
Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

Community hire – turf 
wicket 

Starting from $371  
per ground 

8am–9pm 
Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

Commercial hire – turf 
wicket 

Starting from $554  
per ground 

8am–9pm 
Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

Sportsground lighting fee $24 per hour 8am–9pm 
Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

School hire $53 per sportsground 
$300 per term,  
per sportsground 

8am–3pm 
Monday–Friday  
(not including public 
holidays) 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES 
2022–2023 

 
 

DUNCAN MACKINNON ATHLETIC TRACK 
 

Type Fee Time 
School, club, or resident 
within Glen Eira 

$92 per hour 
$257 half day (up to 3 hours) 
$432 full day  
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

School, club, or resident 
outside Glen Eira  

$122 per hour 
$337 half day (up to 3 hours) 
$574 full day (3+ hours) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

Commercial hire $122 per hour 
$337 half day (up to 3 hours) 
$574 full day  
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

General equipment hire 
(high jump and hurdles) 

$88 per hour 
$88 half day (up to 3 hours) 
$174 full day 
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 

Starting block hire $36 per hour 
$36 half day (up to 3 hours) 
$72 full day 
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 

Timing gates hire (no 
operator) 

$290 Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

Timing gates operator $235 Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

Lighting (early 
morning/twilight) 

$36 per hour Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

Change and kitchen 
facilities hire 

$29 per hour Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

Caretaker fee 
(Compulsory fee for 
every booking) 

Monday–Friday: $38.50  
per hour (minimum 2 hours) 
Saturday and Sunday: $76.50  
per hour (minimum 2 hours) 
Public holiday: $96  
per hour (minimum 2 hours)  
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
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DUNCAN MACKINNON NETBALL COURTS 
 

Type Fee Time 
School, club, or resident 
within Glen Eira 

$22 per hour 
$82 per court (full day) 
$295 ten courts (half day – up to 
3 hours) 
$493 ten courts (full day) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

School, club, or resident 
outside Glen Eira 

$44 per hour 
$176 per court (full day) 
$635 ten courts (half day – up to 
3 hours) 
$1,060 ten courts (full day) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

Commercial hire $44 per hour 
$176 per court (full day) 
$635 ten courts (half day – up to 
3 hours) 
$1,060 ten courts (full day) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

Lighting (per two courts 
minimum) 

$12 per hour Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 
 

Change and kitchen 
facilities hire 

$29 per hour Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
 

Caretaker fee 
(compulsory fee for every 
booking) 

Monday to Friday: $38.50 
per hour (minimum 2 hours) 
Saturday and Sunday: $76.50  
per hour (minimum 2 hours) 
Public holiday: $96  
per hour (minimum 2 hours) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

 
Please note: all hire fees include post padding. A caretaker is required to set the post 
padding up and therefore incurs a caretaker fee.  
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EAST CAULFIELD MULTIPURPOSE COURT 
Court one (synthetic turf surface) 

 
Type Fee Time 
School, club, or resident 
within Glen Eira 

7am–6pm: $34 per hour 
6pm–10pm: $45 per hour  
(including lights) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

School, club, or resident 
outside Glen Eira 

7am–6pm: $55 per hour 
6pm–10pm: $65 per hour  
(including lights) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

Commercial hire 7am–6pm: $55 per hour 
6pm–10pm: $65 per hour  
(including lights) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

 
 

EAST CAULFIELD MULTIPURPOSE COURT 
Court two and three (plexipave surface) 

 
Type Fee Time 
School, club, or resident 
within Glen Eira 

7am–6pm: $24 per hour 
6pm–10pm: $34 per hour  
(including lights) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

School, club, or resident 
outside Glen Eira 

7am–6pm: $45 per hour 
6pm–10pm: $55 per hour  
(including lights) 
 

Monday–Sunday 
(including public holidays) 

Commercial hire 7am–6pm: $45 per hour 
6pm–10pm: $55 per hour  
(including lights) 
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 
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MOORLEIGH RESERVE MULTIPURPOSE COURT  
 

Type Fee Time 
School, club, or resident 
within Glen Eira 

7am–6pm: $34 per hour 
6pm–10pm: $45 per hour  
(including lights) 
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 

School, club, or resident 
outside Glen Eira 

7am – 6pm: $55 per hour 
6pm – 10pm: $65 per hour  
(including lights) 
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 

Commercial hire 7am–6pm: $55 per hour 
6pm–10pm: $65 per hour 
(including lights) 
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 

 

Velodrome  
 
Type Fee Time 
School, club, or resident 
within Glen Eira 

$55 per hour 
$298 full day (3+ hours) 
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 

School, club, or resident 
outside Glen Eira 

$108 per hour  
$595 full day (3+ hours) 
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 

Commercial hire $108 per hour  
$595 full day (3+ hours) 
 

Monday–Sunday  
(including public holidays) 

 

Outdoor fitness training  
 

Type  Fee 
Annual fee  
From 1 July 2022 
 

$450 

Annual Fee – Crown Land*  
(non-refundable) 
 

$317.70 

 
*GST is not paid on Crown Land fees. GST is included in all other fees.  

 


